; W,
Pt

YW SOSI Tt RO N AN,

S s
= X

2 “an (W) M E R [

25 RSN R =71 INDIA NON JUDICIAL s

5200

O THOLSHORPEES

e 28940
NEUBIHAR  “psfis]> i, 248
‘ | :ht*‘“?"“'% "
| , -
§ 5 z_\\i\ \ | Staw: “;‘;“;;M ¥
h‘l - | “J{)'("{‘ L.Ne.
v T

Date of commencement:-16.04.2021
Date of completion :-15.11.2022

{

Agreement

Slnglement%g Agreement :- ....../ S.B.D./ State Scheme (NABARD)/2021-22

i - '
This agreement, made the ......... =T day of ..MM *.;QQ"?:’"

between Ruraly Works Department (Govt.of Bihar) Works Division Triveniganj
Sarswati Construction, At-

(hereinafter called “ the Employer”) of the one part, and M/S

Bakhorapur, PS- Barhara, Distt- Bhojpur, PIN-802311 (Registration No.- 1220014,

Class-1%/RWD) {hereinafter called “the contractor” of the other part) Whereas the employer
truction and maintenance of road from

is desirous that the Contractor execute the cons
Construction of Boad Pipra to Champanagar. (Under Head-State Scheme, NABARD) (Tender
ID-94422, Bid ID-408459) (hereinafter called “the Works”) and the employer has accepted
the Bid by the Centractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the Routine
maintenance of the work for 5 years of the

contract price and remedying of any defects

therein at a t of Rupees (0.07% below), Previous Agreement Amount Rs-
10,21,62,406.00 & Revised Cost Rs-2,02,19,711.00= 12,23,82,117.00 (Rupees-Twelve
Crore Twenty 'l",ree Lakh Eighty Two Thousand One Hundred Seventeen Only.)

Joovobovoveoovevevedddded

. SQ "Cﬂn"
gt Saraswati CB1STH

\ \
i ]
Ny / 4 ’ A
’ (,_

| Y

Ve



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
R.W.D. WORKS DIVISION, TRIVENIGAN])

, Details of Agreement Amount
SUPPLEMENTRY AGREEMENT No.- |2 /SBD/State Scheme (NABARD)/2021-22
Name of Work :- Construction of Road Pipra to Champanagar.
Name of Agency :- M/S Sarswati Construction, At- Bakhorapur, PS- Barhara,
Distt- Bhojpur, PIN-802311
Head :- State Scheme (NABARD)
Tender ID :- 94422
Tender ID :- 408459
Below :- 0.70% (On BOQ Rate)
(A) Previous Agreemented Cost Rs.| . 102162406.00
(B) Supplementry agreement for |Main Work Cost Rs.| 115422792.00 | 115341996.00
extra work Maint. Works Cost Rs.| 7045053.00 7040121.00
Total BOQ Amount|Rs. | 122467845.00 | 122382117.00
© Revised Agreement Cost :- 115341996.00| + | 7040121.00 122382117.00

Rupees Twelve Crore TwentyThree Lakh EightyTwo Thousand One Hundred
Seventeen Only

As per CE-2, RW.D, Bihar, Patna, Letter No-414 Dated- 03.02.2022

Below (-0.07%)
Mobile No 7004279717
GST No | | 10AEMFS1769L1Z0
PAN No AEMF81769L
Registration No. (Registration No.- 1220014, Class-lst/_RWD)

s

s garaswall Construction
)




